People’s Republic of Bangladesh
Department of National Savings
Internal Resources Division
Ministry of Finance
Annual Procurement Plang for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit | Quantity Procureme Contact Source | Estd Time Not | Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods nt Method Approving of Cost Code for Use Tender Opening | Evaluation | to Award of Award of Time to Completion
& Type Authority Funds in TK Process din Contract Contract | of Contract
(lakh) Go Signature
ods
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oT™m/
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Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package
No

Description of
Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &

Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 JAN
2022

16 JAN
2022

16 JAN
2022

18 JAN
2022

18 JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days

Planned
Dates
for
oTM™M/
RFQ

01 FEB
2022

10 FEB
2022

15 FEB
2022

21 FEB
2022

25 FEB
2022

27 FEB
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days

6 Days

7 Days

4 Days

3 Days

30 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™/

RFQ

28 Days




Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22
Package

Description of Unit
No

Quantity | Procurement Contact Source | Estd Time Not
Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender
Type Authority Funds | inTK for in

(lakh) | Process | Goods

Advertise Tender

Tender Approval | Notification

Signing Total
Opening | Evaluation | to Award

Time for
of Award of

Time to Completion
Contract Contract of Contract
Signature

6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13

Planned 01 MAR 07 MAR

Dates 2022 2022
for

oT™M/
RFQ
Planned
Days
1 for 10 Days
oT™M/
RFQ
Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

14 15 16 17 18

09 MAR
2022 2022

07 MAR 09 MAR 09 MAR
2022 2022

7 Days -

3 Days 5 - 10 Days
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Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &

Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Stationary &
Miscellaneous Goods

NOS

List-ii
Enclosed

OTM/RFQ/
Direct

Subject to
the
authority
Delegated
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Power of
this
Department
-Director
General

R

oe 027

GOB

12.00

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

03 JAN
2022

09 JAN
2022

09 JAN
2022

11 JAN
2022

11JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

Planned
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

01 MAR
2022

07 MAR
2022

07 MAR
2022

09 MAR
2022

10 Days

09 MAR
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

10 Days




Annual Procurement Plane for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval
to Award

Notification
of Award

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract

Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Planned
Dates
for
oTm/
RFQ

04 APR
2022

11 APR
2022

11 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

13 APR
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™m/
RFQ

7 Days

3 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oTm/
RFQ

10 Days
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Annual Procurement Pland for FY 2021-22

Package Description of
No Procurement Goods

Unit

Quantity

Procurement
Method &
Type

Contact
Approving
Authority

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK
(lakh)

Time
Code
for
Process

Not
Used
in
Goods

Advertise
Tender

Time for
Completion
of Contract

Total
Time to
Contract
Signature

Tender
Evaluation

Tender
Opening

Notification Signing
of Award of
Contract

Approval
to Award

10

11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

3 Furniture

NOS

List-
Enclosed

OTM/RFQ/
Direct

Subject to
the
authority
Delegated
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Power of
this
Department
-Director
General

GOB

7.5
lac

Planned
Dates
for
oT™M/
RFQ

10 JAN
2022

16 JAN 16 JAN 18 JAN
2022 2022 2022

18 JAN
2022

Planned
Days
for
oT™M/
RFQ

7 Days - 3 Days S - 10 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ

Planned
Dates
for
oT™/
RFQ

05 APR
2021

11 APR
2021

11 APR
2021

13 APR
2021

13 APR
2021

Planned
Days
for
oT™M/
RFQ

7 Days - 3 Days - 10 Days

10 Days

Actual
Dates
for
oT™/
RFQ
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Annual Procurement Plang for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit | Quantity | Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation | to Award of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds | inTK for in Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
16 FEB 27 FEB 27 FEB 06 MAR 10 MAR 10 MAR
Planned 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022 2022
Dates
Subject to for
the oT™m/
authority RFQ
in the
Electric Equipment Delegated - 11 Days = 8 Days 5 Days 24 Days
Related Supportin s in the Planned
4 imﬂmﬂa_m\_:mm_:mzomz\ NOS U O.:&\xmo,\ Delegation GOB | 07.00 Days 21 Days
Enclosed Direct
Supply & of for
Maintenance Financial oT™M/
Power of RFQ
this
Assistant Actual
Secretary Dates
for
oT™m/
RFQ |
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Annual Procurement Pland for FY 2021-22

Package Description of Unit Quantity Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation to of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds in TK for in Award Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
it 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Planned
Subject to Dates
the for RFQ
Furniture, Vehicle, Bty
Delegated
Computer, Laptop, i thia
Telephone, Internet, Beriat Delegation Planned
5 Intercom NOS R RFQ/ Direct i GOB | 21.50 | Days
A 3 Requirement of Financial
Repair/Maintenance for RFQ
. Power of
and Miscellaneous thife
Goods of Vehicle
Department
-Director Actual
General Dates
for RFQ
Subject to
.ﬁxjm. Planned
Mc_ﬁ ozcm Dates
ciegate for RFQ
in the
Delegation
of Financial
Al P f
6 Liveries NOS il RFQ/ Direct B GOB Planned
Privilege this Days
Dmn.majm% for RFQ
-Director
General
Actual
Dates

for RFQ




jmnxmmm Description of Unit Quantity Procurement Contact Source Estd Time Not Advertise Tender Tender Approval | Notification | Signing Total Time for
No Procurement Goods Method & Approving of Cost Code Used Tender Opening | Evaluation to of Award of Time to Completion
Type Authority Funds in TK for in Award Contract | Contract | of Contract
(lakh) | Process | Goods Signature
Subject to
the Planned
authority Dates
Delegated for RFQ
in the
Delegation
of Financial
P t of A OTM/RF Power of Planned
. .‘OocﬂmEmz 0 NOS s per .\ Q/ this GOB 9 =i
Vehicle Approval Direct Y.
Department for RFQ
-Director
General
Actual
Dates
for RFQ
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Package
No

Description of

Procurement Goods

Unit

Quanti
ty

Procure
ment

Method

& Type

Source
of
Funds

Estd
Cost
in TK

Time
Code
for

Not
Used in
Goods

Adverti
se

Annual Procurement Planée for FY 2021-22

Contact Approving
Authority

Tender
Openin

Tender
Evaluat

Approval

Notificati

08

Transport Fuel

LTR

List-v

Subject to the

(lakh)

Process

10

Tender

11

12

8

ion

13

to
Award

14

on of
Award

15

Signing
of
Contract

Total
Time to
Contract
Signature

Time for
Completion
of Contract

(Petrol/Octane/CNG/L
ubricants/break oil

CFT

Enclos

€es

Direct

authority Delegated
in the Delegation of

16

17

18

09

Books, Newspaper,
Magazin and Journals

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

Financial Power of
this Department -
Director General

Subject to the
authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of

GOB 11.00

GOB 01.00

10

Postage

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

Subject to the

this Department -
Director General

authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of

GOB 01.50

Ia

Advertisement

NOS

As per
requir
ement

Direct

this Department -
Director General

Subject to the
authority Delegated
in the Delegation of
Financial Power of
this Department -

GOB 60.00
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www.nationalsavings.gov.bd

wiferdl- > : Computer and Office Equipment Related Supporting

materials/Installation/Supply, Maintenance
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wIfefdl- § : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods
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wiferpl- § : Stationary & Miscellaneous Goods
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wiferel- 8 : Electric Equipment Related Supporting Materials/Installation/Supply &

Maintenance
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S = IESER] e
N SR 55,300 TG
N e w8b feibTe
0V oo 3800 fAGR
08 X< 5¢ et
oe FISTH 3¢ 9

oC|>0) 2%




